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WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 1117

TITLE: FY2012 EMPLOYEE WAGE SCALES FOR UNION AND NON-UNION
EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF WASILLA.

Agenda of: June 13, 2011 ) Date: June 1, 2011
Originator: Troy Tankersley, Finance Director
Route to: Department
X Finance Director
X Deputy Administrator
X City Clerk

N e
i

L]
REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: _/— / gm‘gxm\

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $186,000 or [1no  Funds AVvailable ] yes []no

Account name/number: N/A

Attachments: Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates FY 2012 (2 pp)
Non-Union Salaried Pay Rates FY 2012 (1 p)
Teamsters Local 959 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p)
Laborers Local 341 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p)
IUOE Local 302 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The wage scales for both the union and non-union
employees have been increased 1% to 3.5% as follows:

Non-Union Hourly and Salaried Pay Rates: 1.0% CPI Increase
Teamsters Local 959 FY 2012 Wage Schedule 2.5% CPI Increase
Laborers Local 341 FY 2012 FY 2012 Wage Schedule 1% CPI Increase
IUOE Local 302 FY 2012 Wage Schedule 3.5% flat rate increase.

Note: CPl is based on an average of the last three (3) years of the Anchorage
Consumer Price Index Urban (CPU-U) as regularly published by the U.S. Bureau of
Labor Statistics.
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These increases are required by the Collective bargaining agreements with Teamsters
Local 959, Article 20.05; Laborers Local 341, Article 17.6 and in conjunction with a
Memorandum of Agreement; International Union of Operating Engineers Local 302,
Article 16.7 and in conjunction with a Memorandum of Agreement; and for non-
represented employees as allowed in WMC 3.55.060.B.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of all collectively bargained and
non-union wage scales for Fiscal Year 2012 as attached.
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Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates

Effective 7/1/2011
{includes 1.0% COLA)

FY 2012 pay rates include (2.5% COL - 1.5% COL ADJ = 1% COL ADJ)

Grade

Job Title

c

D

E

G
Midpoint M

J

K

L

One Year Increment Steps @ 2.

5%

One Year Increment Steps @ 2.25%

1

No Current Positions

$8.26

$8.48

$8.69

$8,92

$9.15

$9.38

2

Library Helper

$9.92

$10.47

$10.43

$10.70

$10.97

$11.26

Building Custodial Laborer

Parks & Recreation Laborer

$11.90

322

$12.62

$12.84

$13.17

$13.51

Beautification Laborer

stass

ALPAR Supervisor

Roads Laborer

Finance Clerk |

$14.28

$14.65

$15.02

$15.41

$15.80

$18.21

Library Aide

$1662 . 517,00

Museum Aide

Public Works Clerical Assistant

Park Ranger

$17.14

$17.58

$18.03

$18.49

$18.96

$19.45

Finance Clerk Il

$18.85

$19.33

$10.83

$20.34

$20.86

$21.39

Finance Clerk Il

$20.74

$21.27

$21.81

$22.37

$22.95

$23.53

HR Assistant

S24.14 52468

City Administrative Aide

Interlibrary L.oan Coordinator

Museum Curator

Planning Clerk

Public Works Clerk

Recreation Coordinator

Staff Accountant

$22.81

$23.39

$23.99

$24.81

$26.24

$25.89

Exec Asst to the Mayor

2655 T§3TA5

Adult & Electronic Service Librarian

$25.09

$25.73

$26.39

$27.07

$27.78

$28.48

Youth Services Librarian

- $2021° $2085

$9.84

$10.06

$10.28

$10.52

$10.75

$10.99

$9.62

C$11.80

$12.07

$12.34

$12.62

$12.90

$13.19

“$11.54

$14,16

$14.48

$14.81

$15.14

$1648

$15.83

$17.38

$17.77

$18.47

$18.58

$19.00

$20.86

$21.33

$21,80

$22.30

$22.80

,_.‘]319.95' $20.40

$22.94

$23.46

$23.99

$24.53

$25.08

“$2194 §2344

$25.24

$25.80

$26.38

$26.98

$27.58

$27.76

$28.38

$29.02

$29.68

$30.34

§30.53

$31.22

$31.92

$32.64

$33.38

Non-Union Scales 2012
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Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates

Effective 7/1/2011
(Inciudes 1.0% COLA)

Grade

Job Title

F

Deputy City Clerk

IT Network Support Specialist

HR Generalist

10

(No Current Pasitions)

~$27.60

$28.31

$29.03

$29.78

$30.54

$31.32

11

Maintenance Supervisor

$30.36

$31.14

$31.94

$32.75

$33.59

$34.46

G
Midpoint

$32.13

$35.34

H

$32.85

$33.59

$34.34

$35.12

$35.91

$36.71

$36.13

$36.95

$37.78

$38.63

$39.50

$40.39

20% between each Grade from 1-5

10% between each Grade from 6 - 11,

Steps equal 2.5% increments A to Mid

Steps equal 2.25% increments Mid to M

Non-Union Scales 2012
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Non-Union Sa. .ed Pay Rates

Effective 7/1/2011
(Includes 1.0% COLA)

G
Grade | Job Title A B c D E F  Midpoint H | J K L M
‘ One Year Increment Steps @ 2.5% One Year Increment Steps @ 2.25%
20  |Library Director $55,248 | $56,664 | $58,117 | $59,607 | $61,136 | $62,703 $64,311 $65,758 | $67,238 | $68,750 | $70,297 | $71,879 | $73,496
Event Production & Facility Supervisor
21 [City Engineer $60,772 | $62,331 | $63,929 | §65,568 | $67,249 | $68,974 $70,742 §72,334 | $73,961 | §75,625 | $77,327 | $79,067 | $80,846
City Planner
Economic Planner )
Purchasing/Contracting Officer
Records & Communication Mgr
22 |(No Current Positions) $66,850 = $68,564 | $70,322 | $72,125 | $73974  $75871 $77,816 $79,567 | $81,357 | $83,188 | $85,060 = $86,974 | $88,930
23 |Police Lieutenant $73,534 | $75420  $77,354 | $79,337 | $81,372 | $83458 85508 $87,524 $89,493  $91,507 | $93,566 & $95671 $97,824
24 |Deputy Chief of Police $80,888 | $82,962 | $85,089  $87,271 | $89,500 | $91,804 $94,158 $96,276 | $98,442 | $100,657 | $102,922 $105,238| $107,606]
Controller
Deputy Director of Public Works
25 |Chief of Police $88,977 | $91,258 | $93,508 $95,998 | $98,460 |$100,984 $103,574 $105904 $108,287 $110,723] $113,214 $115,762 $118,366
Director of Finance
Director of Public Works
Deputy Administrator
Cultural & Recreation Services Mgr
~ 26°  Mayor | $88977 | $91,258 | $93,508 | $95998 | $98,460 $100,984 $103,574 $105,904 ] $108,287  $110,723 | $113,214 | $115,762 ) §118,366
10% between each Grade from 20-25.
Steps equal 2.5% increments A to Mid ” )
Steps equal 2.25% increments Mid to M *Approved AM#11-17 6/13/2011 Amended 7/11/2011 per motion

Non-Union Scales 2012
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LOCAL 850 APPENDIX A - WAGE SCHEDULE
Step and Grade for FY 2011 - 2.7% Increase

Grade One Year Increment Steps @ 2.5% Joumeymary Bonus One Yoar Increment Steps @ 2.25%

A B c D E F G H | J K L m N [+) P &
Admin Asst 7 1 $17.07 | 31843 1318801 $19.39 | 91985 | $20.30 1 32002 | 45 | $21.94 | 32243 | $2294 | §2345 | 52398 [ $2452 [ 20507 [ $75.63 | $78.21
Cafl Takers 7 817.97 | $1843 | $18.906 | $16.39 | $19.88 | $20.39 | 32092 521,45 52104 | §2243 1 §2294 | 52345 1 §23.08 | 52452 |1 $25.07 L 32563 1 $268.21
Disp fraineg H $17.97 | $18.43 | $18580 | %1939 | $10.88 | $20.33 | §2092 $21.45 52194 | §2243 | 32004 | $23.45 | $28.98 $24.521 $25.07 | $2563 | $26.21
Probation B | $1967 | $2048 | $21.00 | $21.54 | $2206 | $2266 | $23.24 | §23.34 | 32437 | $24.87 | §2548 | $26.06 | 32664 { 32724 | 827851 52848 | 82012
Dispalch 8 | $19.87 | $2048 | $21.00 | $21.54 | §2200 | $22.66 | $2324 | $28.84 | $24.37 | $24.92 | $25.48 | $26.06 | $26.64 | $27.24 | $27.85 | $28.48 | $20.12
{fficer 1 & ] 92218 | 30274 | $2833 ] 2393 | 2454 | §2547 | 52681 1 $26.48 | $27.07 | $77.65 | 523.30 | $05.04 [ $20.501 53026 { $30.94 | $31.62 ] 93235
Dispatch Supt [ $2218 | $2274 | $2333 1 $23.93 | $24.54 | $25.17 | $26. 41 525,48 $27.07 | $2768 | $28.30 | $28.94 | $20591 33028 1 $30.84 | $31.831 33235
Offiger 2 0 | $2454 | 52528 1 $2597 | %2850 | §07.27 | §27.97 | $28.89 §29.42 $30.00 1 $30.76 | $31.45 | $3216 | 332801 33363 1 334381 83516} 33595
Code Crapince | 30 1 $24.64 | 32528 | $2592 1 $2R.59 | $27.27 | $27.97 | 82863 $28.42 $30.00 | 33070 | §3145 | $32.16 | $32.801 §33.63 1 $34.381 33516 | 83595
Tesh Support 10 | $24.64 | $25.28 | $25.92 § $26.59 | $27.27 | 327,97 | 82860 §20.42 $30.09 | $30.76 | 53145 | $3218 | 53230 $33.63 { $34.38 ] 53516 | $35.9%
Investigator 11§ $27.38 | $2808 | $26.80 | $20.54 { $30.30 | $31.08 | $31.87 | $3269 | $3342 | $34.18 | $34.95 |. $35.73 | $36:54 | $37.36 | $38.20 | §39.06 | $39.94
_Sgggeaﬁis 12 ¢ $20.43 1 33121 1 $3201 ] 83083 | $3367 { $34.53 | §3b42 | $36.32 $37.14 | $37.98 | $38.83 | $30.71 { 54060 ¢ $41.51 1 $4245] $43.40 | 344.38

LOCAL 958 APPENDIX A - WAGE SCHEDULE
. Step and Grade for FY 2012 - 2.5% Increase
Grade Ome Year Increment Steps @ 2.5% Journeyman Bonus One Year Increment Stoys @ 2.25%

A B " 3] E F & H 1 J K L M N O P Q
Adrmin Asst 7 $18.42 | $1880 | $10.38 § $10.87 | $20.38 | $20.80 t §21.44-] ' §21.98 $22.40 | $2299 1 $2351 1 §2404 | 824581 $25.13 § 325.70 | §26.27 | $26.87
Call Takers 7 $18.42 { $18.30 | $10.38 | $19.87 { $20.38 {1 $20.80 | 32144 $21.85¢ $2240 | 32040 | 32351 | $24.04 | 324581 $25.13 1 82570 | $26.27 | $26.87
Disp trainee 7 318.42 1 1880 | 51988 1 $19.87 | $20.38 | 32000 [ §21.44 | §21.39 $2240 | $2289 | $2351 1 $24.04 |1 52458 $25.13 | $25.70 | §26.27 | $26.87
Probafion 8 | $2046 1 $20.95 | 821531 $2008 | 92265 | §23.23 1 §23.82 | $24.43 | $24.88 | $25.54 | $26.12 | $26.71 | $27.511] $27.921 $26.55 | §20.19 | $29.85
{igpatch 8 82046 § $20.99 | $21.53 | $22.08 | $22.65 { $23.253 | 323.82 $524.43 92498 | $26.54 § $26.12 § $28.71 { $27.31 § $27921 $28.65 | $20.40 | $20.85
Cificar 1 9 80273 1 $2331 | $2301 | $2452 | 325,15 | $76.80 | 32648 h21.14 $27.75 1 $28.37 | 52001 | $720.66 ! $30.334 $31.01 ] $31.71 | $32.43 | $33.16
Dispatch Supr L $22.73 | $23.31 1 52391 1 $24.52 | $25.15 | $25.80 | $2646 §27,14 $27.75 | $28.37 1 $29.01 | $20.66 | $30.33 1 $31.01 { $31.71 | 93243 | $33.15
Officer 2 10 | SP5.96 { $25.91 | 80657 | $27.05 | $27.95 1 S7B67 | 97041 | 93016 | 33084 | $31.53 § §3024 | $30.97 | $33711 $34.47 1 835.24 | $36.04 | $36.85
Code Cmplncs | 10 | $25.26 | $25.91 | 92857 | $27.25 1 $27.95 1 $28.67 | §70.41 $30.18 $30.84 | $31.53 1 53224 | 93287 | §33.71 1 $34.47 | $35.24 | $36.04 1 $36.85
Tach Support 10 1 $25.08 | 82501 | $2657 § $27.25 | $27.95 | $28.67 | $28.41 $30.16 $3084 1 §3153 | §3224 | $32.97 | 833711 $34.47 1 53524 | §36.04 1 $3p.8E
Investigator 44 1 $28.08 1 $2878 § $20.52 | $30.28 | $31.06 | $31.85 | §3287 $33.51 $34.26 1 $35.03 | $35.82 | $36.63 | $37.451 $238.20 | $38.151 $40.08 | $40.94
Sargeants . | 42 | 53138 | $31.99 | $5281 | $3365 | $34.51 | §36.39 | $36.30 | §37.23 | $38.07,.-$38.93 | §39,80 | $40.70 ; $41.61] $42.50 | $48.51 | $44.48 | 34549
_ s / w-:’/ /9 - é. . 4 3 FF /"* i ,’/:7 7 ‘-a,,él/
, / &=z A ,-2,»2_39 % Ll [ rgice] 7
Troy Tankersley, Firtance Director |} ; i Date ¢ k Canoy, Business Agent 5// te
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Appendix A WPD Wage Scale




Local 341 Appendix A: Job Classifications and Wage Rates
Effective July 1, 2011 - 1.0% COLA Increase

One Year Increment Sieps @ 2.0%

Grade Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E StepF Step G Step H Stepi

IMaintenance Specialist 4 23241 2372 2421 2469 2520 2571 2623| 2675| 27.29
{Bidg Supervisor 3 | 2154| 21991 2244, 2280| 2337| 2384 2431| 2480 2529 |
{Secretary 2 | 1738| 1794] 1830| 1867| 19.06| 1945 19.84| 2024 20.64 |
{Bldg Support | 1618 | 1650 1685| 17.49] 1754| 17.90) 1826] 18621 1899 |
' & 2ol
Troy Tankersie Date
| "’—v‘i* L f? Er EF g,f £ £ e
s\ s [ Sl e fre Sogict, 1, i)
Stacy Allen, Busingss Agent ! “Date



Local 302 Appendix A: Job Classifications and Wage Rates
Effective July 1, 2011 3.5% increase

Step 1| Step 2 | Step 3 | Step 4 | Step 5| Step 6 | Step 7 | Step 8 | Step 9 | Step 10| Step 11
1 year steps 2 year steps
|operator in Training $15.35| $15.88 | $16.45| $17.06| $17.71| $18.420 $19.18 | s19.89 | $20.63] $21.37 | $22.10

[Parks & Property Tech | | s17.61] $18.22] $18.87| $19.57| $20.32| $21.14] $21.98 | $22.83 | $23.67| $24.52 | 325.36 |

Facilities Maintenance Tech | $20.73{ $21.441 $22.21 | $23.03 | $23.92 | $24.88 1 $25.87 | $26.87 | $27.86 $28.86 { $29.85
Parks & Property Tech |
Roads Tech |

Waste Water Tech |
Water Tech |

Fagcilities Maintenance Tech I $23.82| $24.64 | 325.52 | $26.47 ] $27.49| $28.50F $29.73 | $30.87 | $32.02| $33.16 | $34.30
Parks & Property Tech i
Roads Tech 1)

Waste Water Tech i

. {Water Tech Ii

D 5 <[22/
Troy Tankersley, Fgance Director Date
f"""‘"“‘"j/ &
-—
Shane Linse, Field Representamve Date
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