

	Approved	Denied
Date Action Taken:	6/13/11	
Other:		
18	4	
Verified by:	<u>ل</u> ى	

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 11-17

TITLE:

FY2012 EMPLOYEE WAGE SCALES FOR UNION AND NON-UNION

EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF WASILLA.

Agenda of: June 13, 2011

Date: June 1, 2011

Originator: Troy Tankersley, Finance Director

Route to:	Department	Şignature/Date
X	Finance Director	Monthmade 6/2/11
X	Deputy Administrator	4/3/
Х	City Clerk	Asm Ni

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:

or □ no

Account name/number: N/A

Attachments:

Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates FY 2012 (2 pp)

Non-Union Salaried Pay Rates FY 2012 (1 p)

Teamsters Local 959 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p) Laborers Local 341 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p) IUOE Local 302 FY 2012 Wage Schedule (1 p)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The wage scales for both the union and non-union employees have been increased 1% to 3.5% as follows:

Non-Union Hourly and Salaried Pay Rates: Teamsters Local 959 FY 2012 Wage Schedule 1.0% CPI Increase 2.5% CPI Increase

Laborers Local 341 FY 2012 FY 2012 Wage Schedule

1% CPI Increase

IUOE Local 302 FY 2012 Wage Schedule

3.5% flat rate increase.

Note: CPI is based on an average of the last three (3) years of the Anchorage Consumer Price Index Urban (CPU-U) as regularly published by the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.

These increases are required by the Collective bargaining agreements with Teamsters Local 959, Article 20.05; Laborers Local 341, Article 17.6 and in conjunction with a Memorandum of Agreement; International Union of Operating Engineers Local 302, Article 16.7 and in conjunction with a Memorandum of Agreement; and for non-represented employees as allowed in WMC 3.55.060.B.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of all collectively bargained and non-union wage scales for Fiscal Year 2012 as attached.

City of Wasilla AM No. 11-17

Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates Effective 7/1/2011

(Includes 1.0% COLA)

	and the second s	+	+					G	A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				-	
Grade	Job Title	A	В	С	D	E	F	Midpoint	Н	1	J	K	L	M
		One Year Increment Steps @ 2.5%										nent Steps (2.25%	
1	No Current Positions	\$8.26	\$8.48	\$8.69	\$8.92	\$9.15	\$9.38	\$9.62	\$9.84	\$10.06	\$10.28	\$10.52	\$10.75	\$10.99
2	Library Helper	\$9.92	\$10.17	\$10.43	\$10.70	\$10.97	\$11.26	\$11.54	\$11.80	\$12.07	\$12.34	\$12.62	\$12.90	\$13.19
	Building Custodial Laborer								,					
3	Parks & Recreation Laborer	\$11.90	\$12.21	\$12.52	\$12.84	\$13.17	\$13.51	\$13.85	\$14.16	\$14.48	\$14.81	\$15.14	\$15.48	\$15.83
	Beautification Laborer								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the common that the same and				
	ALPAR Supervisor													and the state of t
	Roads Laborer													
4	Finance Clerk I	\$14.28	\$14.65	\$15.02	\$15.41	\$15.80	\$16.21	\$16.62	\$17.00	\$17.38	\$17.77	\$18.17	\$18.58	\$19.00
	Library Aide							. Nakaja, Š	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					***
	Museum Aide								-					
	Public Works Clerical Assistant								***************************************					
5	Park Ranger	\$17.14	\$17.58	\$18.03	\$18.49	\$18.96	\$19.45	\$19.95	\$20.40	\$20.86	\$21.33	\$21.80	\$22.30	\$22.80
6	Finance Clerk II	\$18.85	\$19.33	\$19.83	\$20.34	\$20.86	\$21.39	\$21.94	\$22.44	\$22.94	\$23.46	\$23.99	\$24.53	\$25.08
7	Finance Clerk III	\$20.74	\$21.27	\$21.81	\$22.37	\$22.95	\$23.53	\$24.14	\$24.68	\$25.24	\$25.80	\$26.38	\$26.98	\$27.58
	HR Assistant													
	City Administrative Aide											The second secon		
	Interlibrary Loan Coordinator						and the second desiration of the second second second							
	Museum Curator													
	Planning Clerk										V-11-0			
	Public Works Clerk													
	Recreation Coordinator													
8	Staff Accountant	\$22.81	\$23.39	\$23.99	\$24.61	\$25.24	\$25.89	\$26,55	\$27.15	\$27.76	\$28.38	\$29.02	\$29.68	\$30.34
	Exec Asst to the Mayor												***************************************	
9	Adult & Electronic Service Librarian	\$25.09	\$25.73	\$26.39	\$27.07	\$27.76	\$28.48	\$29.21	\$29.86	\$30.53	\$31.22	\$31.92	\$32.64	\$33.38
	Youth Services Librarian					1								

Non-Union Hourly Pay Rates Effective 7/1/2011

(Includes 1.0% COLA)

Grade	Job Title	A	В	С	D	E	F	G Midpoint	Н	I	J	K	L	M
	Deputy City Clerk							. •						
	IT Network Support Specialist					***************************************								
	HR Generalist				Maker Nashan Markanan and Santa and Santa	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-	Will Indian					***************************************
10	(No Current Positions)	\$27.60	\$28.31	\$29.03	\$29.78	\$30.54	\$31.32	\$32.13	\$32.85	\$33.59	\$34.34	\$35.12	\$35.91	\$36.71
11	Maintenance Supervisor	\$30.36	\$31.14	\$31.94	\$32.75	\$33.59	\$34.46	\$35.34	\$36.13	\$36.95	\$37.78	\$38.63	\$39.50	\$40.39
	20% between each Grade from 1 - 5	PANALA TRANSPORTE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARALA TRANSPORTE TO THE											_	
	10% between each Grade from 6 - 11.	***************************************												
	Steps equal 2.5% increments A to Mid									AND THE PERSON NAMED OF TH				
	Steps equal 2.25% increments Mid to M	Λ												

Non-Union Sa. ...ed Pay Rates Effective 7/1/2011

(Includes 1.0% COLA)

Grade	Job Title	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G Midpoint	Н	ı	.1	К	ı	М
Orauc	OUD TRIO			ne Year In			<u> </u>	mapoine	T	One Ye	ear Increm	ent Steps (D 2.25%	141
20	Library Director	\$55,248	\$56,664	\$58,117	\$59,607	\$61,136		\$64,311	\$65,758	\$67,238	\$68,750	\$70,297	\$71,879	\$73,496
	Event Production & Facility Supervisor		andre of local flows of the Control				The second of th	-) brown to the total of the tot		
21	City Engineer	\$60,772	\$62,331	\$63,929	\$65,568	\$67,249	\$68,974	\$70,742	\$72,334	\$73,961	\$75,625	\$77,327	\$79,067	\$80,846
	City Planner							_						
***	Economic Planner			and or to the contract of the				#1						
	Purchasing/Contracting Officer							_	Many after a series and a serie					
	Records & Communication Mgr			<u> </u>										
22	(No Current Positions)	\$66,850	\$68,564	\$70,322	\$72,125	\$73,974	\$75,871	\$77,816	\$79,567	\$81,357	\$83,188	\$85,060	\$86,974	\$88,930
23	Police Lieutenant	\$73,534	\$75,420	\$77,354	\$79,337	\$81,372	\$83,458	\$85,598	\$87,524	\$89,493	\$91,507	\$93,566	\$95,671	\$97,824
24	Deputy Chief of Police	\$80,888	\$82,962	\$85,089	\$87,271	\$89,509	\$91,804	\$94,158	\$96,276	\$98,442	\$100,657	\$102,922	\$105,238	\$107,606
	Controller							_	-					
	Deputy Director of Public Works													
25	Chief of Police	\$88,977	\$91,258	\$93,598	\$95,998	\$98,460	\$100,984	\$103,574	\$105,904	\$108,287	\$110,723	\$113,214	\$115,762	\$118,366
	Director of Finance		F-1/18 - 1/18 -						<u> </u>					
	Director of Public Works									Mar. 11 - 100-100 - 100				
- Name and Advanced Control of the C	Deputy Administrator	····												
	Cultural & Recreation Services Mgr			A										
26*	Mayor	\$88,977	\$91,258	\$93,598	\$95,998	\$98,460	\$100,984	\$103,574	\$105,904	\$108,287	\$110,723	\$113,214	\$115,762	\$118,366
	10% between each Grade from 20-25.	and and and the first transfer of the second									500			
	Steps equal 2.5% increments A to Mid								Annual Control of Cont					
	Steps equal 2.25% increments Mid to M						*Appr	oved AM#11-17 6	3/13/2011 Amend	ed 7/11/2011 pe	r motion			

									DIX A - WAG			-							
***************************************								rade fo	r FY 2011 - :		rease				·····				
	Grade				rement S				Journeyman										
		A	В	C	D	E	L F	G	H		J	K	L L	M	N	0	P	Q	
Admin Asst	7	\$17. 97	\$18.43	\$18.90	\$19.39	\$19.88	\$20.39	\$20.92	\$21.45	\$21.94	\$22.43	\$22.94	\$23.45	\$23.98	\$24.52	\$25.07	\$25,63	\$26.2	
Call Takers	7	\$17.97	\$18.43	\$18.90	\$19.39	\$19.88	\$20.39	\$20.92	\$21,45	\$21.94	\$22.43	\$22.94	\$23.45	\$23.98	\$24.52	\$25.07	\$25.63	\$26.2	
Disp trainee	7	\$17.97	\$18.43	\$18.90	\$19,39	\$19.88	\$20.39	\$20.92	\$21.45	\$21.94	\$22.43	\$22.94	\$23.45	\$23.98	\$24.52	\$25.07	\$25.63	\$26.2	
Probation	8	\$19.97	\$20.48	\$21.00	\$21.54	\$22.09	\$22.66	\$23.24	\$23.84	\$24.37	\$24.92	\$25.48	\$26.06	\$26.64	\$27.24	\$27.85	\$28.48	\$29.1	
Dispatch	8	\$19.97	\$20.48	\$21.00	\$21.54	\$22.09	\$22.66	\$23.24	\$23.84	\$24.37	\$24.92	\$25,48	\$26.06	\$26.64	\$27.24	\$27.85		\$29.1	
Officer 1	9	\$22.18	\$22.74	\$23.33	\$23.93	\$24.54	\$25.17	\$25.81	\$26.48	\$27.07	\$27.68	\$28.30	\$28.94	\$29.59	\$30.26	\$30.94	\$31.63	\$32.3	
Dispatch Supr	9)	\$22.18	\$22.74	\$23.33	\$23.93	\$24.54	\$25.17	\$25.81	\$26.48	\$27.07	\$27.68	\$28.30	\$28.94	\$29.59	\$30.28	\$30.94	\$31.63	\$32.3	
Officer 2	10	\$24.64	\$25.28	\$25.92	\$26.59	\$27.27	\$27.97	\$28,69	\$29.42	\$30.09	\$30.76	\$31.45	\$32.16	\$32.89	\$33.63	\$34.38	\$35.16	\$35.9	
Code Cmpince	10	\$24.64	\$25.28	\$25.92	\$26.59	\$27.27	\$27.97	\$28.69	\$29.42	\$30.09	\$30.76	\$31.45	\$32.16	\$32.89	\$33.63	\$34.38	\$35.16	\$35.9	
Tech Support	10	\$24.64	\$25.28	\$25.92	\$26.59	\$27.27	\$27.97	\$28.69	\$29.42	\$30.09	\$30.76	\$31.45	\$32.16	\$32.89	\$33.63	\$34.38	\$35.16	\$35.9	
Investigator	11	\$27.38	\$28.08	\$28.80	\$29.54	\$30.30	\$31.08	\$31.87	\$32.69	\$33,42	\$34.18	\$34.95	- \$35.73	\$36.54	\$37.36	\$38.20	\$39.06	\$39.9	
Sargeants	12	\$30.43	\$31.21	\$32,01	\$32.83	\$33.67	\$34.53	\$35.42	\$36.32	\$37.14	\$37.98	\$38.83	\$39.71	\$40.60	\$41.51	\$42.45	\$43.40	\$44.	
							<u>.</u>	ĺ											
	Grade	·	On	e Year Inc	rement St		·	rade roi	Journeyman	/ 2012 - 2.5% Increase Irneyman Bonus One Year Increment Steps @ 2.25%									
		A	В	С	D	E	F	G	H	I J K I L M					N	0	P	Q	
Admin Asst	7	\$18.42	\$18.89	\$19.38	\$19.87	\$20.38	\$20.90	\$21.44	\$21.99	\$22.49	\$22.99	\$23.51	\$24.04	\$24.58	\$25.13	\$25.70	\$26.27	\$26.8	
Call Takers	7	\$18.42	\$18.89	\$19.38	\$19.87	\$20.38	\$20.90	\$21.44	\$21.99	\$22.49	\$22.99	\$23.51	\$24.04	\$24.58	\$25.13	\$25.70	\$26.27	\$26.8	
Disp trainee	7	\$18.42	\$18.89	\$19.38	\$19.87	\$20.38	\$20.90	\$21.44	\$21.99	\$22,49	\$22.99	\$23.51	\$24.04	\$24.58	\$25.13	\$25.70	\$26.27	\$26.8	
Probation	8	\$20.46	\$20,99	\$21.53	\$22.08	\$22.65	\$23.23	\$23.82	\$24.43	\$24.98	\$25.54	\$26.12	\$26.71	\$27.31	\$27.92	\$28.55	\$29.19	\$29.8	
Dispatch	8	\$20.46	\$20.99	\$21.53	\$22.08	\$22,65	\$23.23	\$23.82	\$24.43	\$24.98	\$25.54	\$26.12	\$26.71	\$27.31	\$27.92	\$28.55	\$29.19	\$29.8	
Officer 1	9	\$22.73	\$23.31	\$23.91	\$24.52	\$25.15	\$25.80	\$26.46	\$27.14	\$27.75	\$28.37	\$29.01	\$29.66	\$30.33	\$31.01	\$31.71	\$32.43	\$33.1	
Dispatch Supr	9	\$22.73	\$23.31	\$23.91	\$24.52	\$25.15	\$25.80	\$26.46	\$27.14	\$27.75	\$28.37	\$29.01	\$29.66	\$30.33	\$31.01	\$31.71	\$32,43	\$33.1	
Officer 2	10	\$25.26	\$25.91	\$26.57	\$27.25	\$27.95	\$28.67	\$29.41	\$30.16	\$30.84	\$31.53	\$32.24	\$32.97	\$33.71	\$34.47	\$35.24	\$36.04	\$36.8	
Code Cmplnce	10	\$25.26	\$25.91	\$26.57	\$27.25	\$27.95	\$28.67	\$29.41	\$30.16	\$30.84	\$31.53	\$32.24	\$32.97	\$33.71	\$34.47	\$35.24	\$36.04	\$36.8	
ech Support	10	\$25.26	\$25.91	\$26.57	\$27.25	\$27.95	\$28.67	\$29.41	\$30.16	\$30.84	\$31.53	\$32.24	\$32.97	\$33.71	\$34.47	\$35.24	\$36.04	\$36.8	
nvestigator	11	\$28.06	\$28.78	\$29.52	\$30.28	\$31.06	\$31.85	\$32.67	\$33.51	\$34.26	\$35.03	\$35.82	\$36.63	\$37.45	\$38.29	\$39.15	\$40.03	\$40.9	
argeants _	32	\$31.19	\$31.99	\$32.81	\$33.65	\$34.51	\$35.39	\$36.30	\$37.23	\$38.07	\$38.93	\$39,80	\$40.70	\$41.61	\$42.55	\$43.51	\$44.49	\$45.4	
NIN		1	0								7	//					1/2	. /	
] <u>.</u>		1-2	2011		1/2	ili 1	Mind	721	_		L	06/82	777	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	by Tankersley, Finance Director									Fick Canoy, Business Agent									

Local 341 Appendix A: Job Classifications and Wage Rates Effective July 1, 2011 - 1.0% COLA Increase

One Year Increment Steps @ 2.0%

							100			
	Grade	Step A	Step 8	Step C	Step D	Step E	Step F	Step G	Step H	Step I
Maintenance Specialist	4	23.24	23.72	24.21	24.69	25.20	25.71	26.23	26.75	27.29
Bldg Supervisor	3	21.54	21.99	22.44	22.90	23.37	23.84	24.31	24.80	25.29
Secretary	2	17.58	17.94	18.30	18.67	19.06	19,45	19.84	20.24	20.64
Bldg Support II		16.18	16.50	16.85	17.19	17.54	17.90	18.26	18.52	18.99
	0 1									

Stacy Allen, Business Agent

Date

Local 302 Appendix A: Job Classifications and Wage Rates Effective July 1, 2011 3.5% increase

	panda de la companya	P		···					,		,			
	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10	Step 11			
			1 year	r steps			2 year steps							
Operator in Training	\$15.35	\$15.88	\$16.45	\$17.06	\$17.71	\$18.42	\$19.16	\$19.89	\$20.63	\$21.37	\$22,10			
Parks & Property Tech I	\$17.61	\$18.22	\$18.87	\$19.57	\$20.32	\$21.14	\$21.98	\$22.83	\$23.67	\$24.52	\$25.36			
Facilities Maintenance Tech I	\$20.73	\$21.44	\$22.21	\$23.03	\$23.92	\$24.88	\$25.87	\$26.87	\$27.86	\$28.86	\$29,85			
Parks & Property Tech I	P.	A STATE OF THE STA												
Roads Tech I														
Waste Water Tech I														
Water Tech I		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
		I .	1	I .						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i			
Facilities Maintenance Tech II	\$23.82	\$24.64	\$25.52	\$26.47	\$27.49	\$28.59	\$29.73	\$30.87	\$32.02	\$33.16	\$34.30			
Parks & Property Tech II		-	,											
Roads Tech II			- Land Control of the											
Waste Water Tech II											Approximately (Approximately (Approx			
Water Tech II	/	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Montand	<u></u>						To-1	1-20,	•/					
Troy Tankersley, Finance Direct	or						Date		-					
M	<u> </u>			#9.MMXQM#12004147.p.m.				1-20,	-					
Shane Linse, Field Representati	Vē						Date							